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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Marian Burgess Leach, et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
309 Lock Lane, Richmond, Virginia P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Same January 28, =% 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln

District
ADDRESS
Same e County
3gcos
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No 2 (Serial No. 1089);2 4'?‘).2. 34/- o2

ADDRESS Marian Burgess Leach, et al
GENTLEMEN: =5 P cheny

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

January 2, 1959 Marian Burgess Leach, et al

, madeby

,to
Owens-T1linois Glass Co. & Libbe -Owens-Ford Glass CQwand recorded on the. 23rd day
o May, 1959

Book 90 , page__ 195

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ ~day==-before,

er on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168
Address } STREET

of Charleston U,

Well Operat
ell Operator P o 0872572023
West Virginia

: STATE
N O /7 i ¢ Y- . =

ion<@l 3 51, I£ 86 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

WpY=-1260
/260 PERMIT NUMBER







OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

PO. BOX=a158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10LO>

January 28, 1960

¥. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill well No. 2 (Serial No. 1089) on our Marian Burgess
Leach tract situated in Lincoln District, Wayne County,
West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat
showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

i ;
By \ ‘é%\/Qm )
T. S. Flournoy, Chief Engin%?

TSF/ed
Enclosures

cc: Mrs. Marian B. Leach
309 lock Lane
Richmond, Virginia

08/25/2023
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February 8, 1960

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P, 0. Box L168
Charleston L, West Virginia

Att: Mr. A. H. Smith

Dear Sirs:
Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
Peruit No. Vell No. _ Farm Distrist
WAY-1259 1Le8-1097 F. B, Mathewson Crant
WAY-1260 24841089  Marion Purgess leach et &l lincoln
Very truly yours,
Crawford L. Wilson
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND OAS DIVISION
M/m
enclosures

cc Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector
Mr. R. C, Tucker, Assistant
Geologist

08/25/2023



_ ;260
CABOT OIL AND GAS CORPORATION L i

POST OFFICE BOX 628
CHARLESTON, W. VA. 25322

1400 CHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA
TELEPHONE 344-8355

April 23, 1981

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator

Office of 0i1 & Gas APR 2 4 1981
State Department of Mines

1613 Washington Street, East OiL g g
Charleston, WV 25311 DEpT "5 Pvisioy

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

Review of our records reveals that the two wells listed
below have been plugged back to produce from the Injun Sand-
stone and no Tonger produce from Devonian Shale:

Well Name & Number API # SJA #

Marion Burgess #2-1089 47-099-1260  8003311070991260

B A e gl

Koonce-Zimmerman #5-719 47-099-0407 8003311070990407

We, therefore, request withdrawal of the NGPA Section 107
filings for these wells which were submitted by Tug Fork
Corporation on March 3, 1980.

Very truly yours,

Tl e AD S

Fred H. Shelton
FHS/1s1

cc: Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
825 North Capitol Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20426

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
“P. 0. Box 2511
Houston, TX 77001

08/25/2023



B | Cde | BOE LSl e | ShESS | TER b e
Sand White Med. 1007 1028
Slate Black Soft, 1028 1049
Slate Blue Soft 1049 1100
Slate Black Soft, 1100 1125
Little Lime | Black Hard 1125 1130
Little Lime | White Hard, 1130 1151
Pencil Cave | Black Soft 1152 EI5S
Big Lime White Hard 1153 1327 L-13-60
Installed 7" esg. at J170' on shoe
& = SIM 1210 =| Sand IM 1210
Keener Sand | Crey Hard, 1327 1364 Gas 1328-1333 3.1 MCF
i Xy Test 1350 693 cu.ft
Grey Tnjun | Grey Med.. 136k 1435
S1 & Shils Grey Med, 1435 1450 Gas 1405-1420 60.7 MCF
Slate Rlue Sof't 1450 e
Pkr. :Shells | Grey Med., 1475 1535
Slate Blue Soft 1535 1560
Slate Grey Soft 1560 1590 s
Lime Shells | Black Hard, 1590 1610 Test 1590=1600 2,7 MCF
Slate White Med. 1610 1660 '
Lime Shells | Black Hard 1660 1670 Gas 1660-1470 38.3 MCF
Slate White Med. 1670 1682
Slate White Soft, 1682 1850
Slate White Med. 1850 1855
Pkr. Shells | Black Hard 1855 1885
Slate White Med. 1885 1902 Test 30.3 MCF
Slate White Soft 1902 1922
- Br., Shale Brown Soft 1922 1939 '
Berea White Hard 1939 2023 Gas 1970-1980 35, MCF
Slate White Soft 2023 2035
Br. Shale Brown Sof't 2035 2125 SIM 2120 =| Sand IM 2130
Lime Shells | Black Med.. 2125 2155
Slate Black Soft 2155 2163
Slate White Soft 2163 2322
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.2 MCF
. Gas 2565 33.2 MCF
Slate White Soft 2820 2841 Test 2841 31.3 MCF
5-10-60
Total Depfth 2841 Shot with |5050# Trojan Powder from
2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.M.)
- Test Before |Shot: 29.3 MCF
" 15 Min. After Shot: 564. MCF
" 21 Hrs. After Shot: 67.4 MCF
5-11-60
Shot Weir |Shells with |950# Trojan Pow
der from 1579 to 1680 (11:55 A.M.)
Bridge set at 1680
Test before |shot: 63.6 MCF
" 15 Min. After Shot: 109. MCF
"-1-Hr. After Shot: 79. MCF
5-11-60 F oty e
‘Shot Big injuq with LQO# Trojan Powde
from 1390 tp 1432 (2:00 P.M.). . . .
Test Before|Shot: The vMER:
" 15 Min.|After Shot: 310. MCF
" 16 Hrs.|After Shot: 1295 MCF-
5-12-60
Tnstalled|33" tbg. at|{1315' with
"0ilwell" Hpokwall Pkr.
Final Open Flow .
B. I., Weir, Br} Shale 11k MCI
-12-60
Shut-in ih 33" tbg. 2p-3/4 Hrs. afte
3rd. shot. 08/25/2023

Date

May 19

'1960

APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-(W GAS /yEP ARTMENT , Owner

By

=1

P

A, H. omith

]
(Tny)lﬂnd: Engrg. & Geo
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ,7,

Quadrangle Wayne E
Permit No Way—l260 - W LL RECORD 0il or Gas Well GAS
ST (KIND)
Company OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT - : y : :
Address. P+ 0. Box L4168, Charleston k4 », W Va. C?ls-,','l'fn:nd ,‘)’,?i‘il‘};: I‘:&um Packers
Farm__Marian Burgess "g" Acres_282
. Size
Location (waters) : :
WellNo__2 _(Serial No. 1089) Eley. O41.02 16 Kind of Packer
District__Lincoln County__Wayne 13 "0ilwell" Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Size of. . :
Adiisea 8% 5/8 | 307'8" | 307'8" .| 6-5/8 x 3-1/2 x 1
Mineral rights are owned by_MMarian Burgess Leach b~ S 1170'3" 370137 Depthi et~ e = o0 c
309 Iock Lane Address.Richmond, Va. 53/16 : 1311 - 1335
Drilling commenced 3-28-60 g_ 1/2 | —maac _JE3A513 | pert. top. :
Drilling completed_ 5-7-60 ; 2 Perf. bottom_:—_.
Date Shot. 190 To. 2% téélé Liners Used___ Perf. top
With : o Perf:hattom=iraey
Open Flow /10ths Water in WAeY Inch : /
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Vs B.I., Weir, Br. Shale 114 M o i . : -
Rock Pressure 365 1bs 3 h 3 : 2
. Bl " COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__140 FEET_ 36 INCHES
s., 1st 24 hrs, y 7 .
Fresh water_120'; T760"'; feet_ 885" feet 266 FEET__U48  INCHES FEET_ INCHES
Salt water feet < feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hxél;(}tor Top Bottom g%vgzesr ?:3;2 Ren_mrjkg
Surface Yellow Sof't 0 g
Sand Blue Med. =5 25
Slate Grey Soft 25 50
Slate White Soft 50 90
Slate Blue Sof't 90 100
Slate White Soft 100 210
Sand White Med. 110 - 140 Water at 12p', 1/4 BPH
Coal Black Soft 140 143
Slate White Soft 143 155
Sand White Soft 155 195
Sand. White Med. 195 4.3
Slate Blue Soft i 7 o) 250
S1 ‘& Shls White Med. 250 266
Coal - Black Soft 266 270
Sand White Med. 270 304
Slate White Soft - 304 - 307 3-31-60
& Installed| 8-5/8" csg.|at 307' on shoe
Sand White Med. 307 391
Slate White Soft =303 . 437
Slate Black Soft 437 455
Sand White Med. 455 Lol
Slate Black Soft Leh b7
Sand White Med. N7 R TeTS
Slate Blue Soft Lob Lo8
Sand White Med. 498 568
Slate White Soft 568 628
Sand " Vhite Soft 628 698
Sand White Med. 698 127
Slste Blue Soft oy 729
Sand White Med. 729 816 Water at 76
Slate Black Soft 816 850
Sand White Med. 850 894 Water - "Hqle full" at |885'
Slate Black Soft 8oL 91k
Sand White Med. 91k 1002
Slate Black Soft 1002 1007 -

(Over)



e A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M_ Oil or Gas Well 2'5’1089
(KIND)
. E
i Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. | “TUsina° | britLiNG "WELL ichiiin
‘ompany.
P.0O., Box 4168
Address__Charleston 4, W, Va, i
: 16_ Kind of Packer.

Farm___ Marion Burgess Leach, et al

13

2-5-1089

Well No 10 Size of
District Lincoln County. Wayne 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed_____ Total depth_____ & Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in______Inch R Ve Fetl, top

Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs : hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Rematks: Moved machine in and rigging up. & w
E. J. Elkins, Drilling Contractor =

-

3-22-60 ; ﬁ@%
- "08/25/2623"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



FERC-121
= T
1.0 AP! well number: Q0.
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) = -099-1260
¥ 2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
(Use the codes found on the front | _ﬂfi,_,__ '____N_A____
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
= 1
i
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | )
loca‘ior?: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA ok
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | —_—
4.0 Name, address and code numb—;r of } i .
applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not I Name Seller Code
. available, leave blank.) | P. 0, Box 1473
2 | Street
} Charleston ' WV 25325
i City State Zip Code
T 5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) {
e or (b).] : NA
(a) For onshore wells - | Field Name :
{35 letters maximum for field I Wayne wv
name.) ’ { County State
{b) For OCS wells: :
NA NA
I Area Name Block Number
l
I Date of Lease: NA
|
. | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
: {c) Name and identification number {
- of th‘is well: (35 letters and digits ] Marion Burgess nen 2-1089
> maximum.) 1
b (d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
y ¢ .. of the reservoir: (35 letters I NA
: maximum.) !
= i ) AT o
3 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the I See Addendum A
- ) purc.haser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries, Lo N/Available
s maximum. If code number not |
ek available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
i
(b) Date of the contract:
il } (1,82 /6,75,
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: i
| 6.0 MMcf.
3 L
T
| (a) Base Price {b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| {S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
I {(+) or (-).]
gy ) 7.0 Contract pricezsee Addendum ”A”}
. (As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 1283 0051 0003 1 336
= decimal places.) . | —— - — 8 S — e — st s
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
{As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) } 2_._2.5..:71 Q__,:S__Q.._Z. _Q.-O S _2_.-_5._4__5.
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | Willi C. Charle Divisi & 1
7 3 lam . ar on ivlision ounse
Agené{«Use Only ll Name 4 7 Title
- Date Received by Juris. Agency = / /
. . . ) | ,é%é/ilu /Z/&Q/,’w
. ; Signature
2aE Date Received by FERC
3 | 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
; Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

08/25/2023



WELL DE FF; MINATION REPORT

PARTICIPANTS: DATE : , BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: /)MJJLLC(E (7 & () /DMQ s 007783
FIRST PURCHASER: js/oﬂ_g/ﬂ/,//& \«[/MQW SLM@() 73

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ﬂiﬂ%‘d &,L&En« e £ Pege e - “""L
WELL DETERMINATION FiLE NUMBER A il 22

790223 0B 099- 13,0

Use Above Fila Number on all Communications

f.elating to Determination of this Well
— =

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1 FERC-121 /  TItems not completed - Line No.

2 1IV-1 - Agent NJ&,&QM C Qhﬁk&iﬁ’k N —

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit \/

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat \L

5 IV-35- Well Record «/ __ Drilling o/ __ Deepening

6 1V-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced?  Ratio

o

7 1IV-39- Annual Production years

8 1IV-40- 90 day Production gé Days off Line:

-

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?

Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 — 57 - 58. Complete +~ Signed___‘/_

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts __Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses e
’ Cmn&uf\—(_ei 3- 2540
(5)  Date G-—*-;-l-:—téd 5 =20 6{5’1"\ Deepened

! 25y _ B
(5) Production Depth LT)'an‘ 33' ]L(()S‘..,lu 70' (O ~ ’(170' [Q?OF(Q Y‘)
r«Shale
(5) jffgmtion F:%natlon: Cepev ﬁp{’urlqurn mec Shellg: BQMO\
QDC.‘» 3,75/
(5) ImitTat XULLA}LLI llq_MCf

(5) Static R.P. [Bad /Mé._3§5# _4 
(6) Other Gas Test: e -
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prodt‘jction: /‘/.0‘/ Sl%j
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days ? 32 MCF 397‘}24?_71'}"2)‘{
(8) Line Pressure: 3 9% PSIG from Daily Report
(5) ~ 0il Production: ™ - From Completion Report —

08/25/2023
(10-17) Does lease inventory indic.a\tea/ehanced recovery being done:

__ Notarized? \/

Does official well record with the Department . mfirm the submitted information? 5%65

(10-17) Is affidavit signed?

Additional Inforration Doec .- wnuter program confirm?




fORM I1V-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 - , 1979
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
B ) Well No. 2-1089
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well
Yo. 47 - 099 - 1260
Scace Councy Permic
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT_William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL 0PERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 841.02
ADDRESS P, 0, Box 1473 Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pDist. Lincolncouncy Wayne Quad. Wayne
*

GAS PURCHASER Gas Purchase Contract No.®

ADDRESS ' Meter Chart Code R0437

Date of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

* * * * * =

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

- 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complerion or produczion. (Actach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to vou which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
. indicace the locarion of such records:

A1l records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§0O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas

office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

08/25/2023



FORM 1V-56WC
Reverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

- Are you aware of any other informarion which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
information specified above? Yes Mo X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. :

AFFIDAVIT

I, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore incicated in the wmanner
herein described, that the informatrion contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a scripper well.

= AR 27 /L

d

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT: -

I, Charlotte I. Mathews ., a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to che writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February , 19 79 , has ackno&ledged the same before me, in my councty aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February s 1979,
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

7 08/25/2023
/ b an s
C / S AT

Noctary cudlic

’
[BOTARIAL SEAL]

—
T




FOR4 1V-43WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA pate February 28 1979

I

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Coerator's
Well Yo. 2-1089
API Well
No. 41 - 099 - 1260
Scace Councy T Perilt
STATE APPLICATIOYM FOR WELL CLASSTIEFICATION
Previous fFile lo. NA

(1 applicabiey

WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED acext William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P, O, Box 1473 ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contractc No. * _and Date i
RO437 “(Monch, day and year)

_Mecer Charc Code

Name of First Purchaser

(Streec or P. 0. 5ox)

(City) (Stace) (Zip Cogde)
FERC Seller Code _ 009283 FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

7
]ji (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) 3ZTzccion of NGPA Category Code
\ (2) Decermination that jncreased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
| l (3) Determination of a seasonally affecred well.

WiLLiaﬁfC. Charlton _Division Counsel
Name /(Z=ing) . E?j Ticlie ’
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" ) 4242§24§£2’4L’C£Zéf7 ¢2<’// T
' ) Signacure

P. 0. Box 1473

Streect or P. O. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy Scate (ZIp Code)
(304 _342-8166

Area Phone NumDer

Code

(Certificacte of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(To be completed by Jurisdicrional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicanc and
purchaser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request,| ] for certification of the above described

well as meeting the requirements of Section under cthe Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
Ton is the result of enhanced recovery technology

(NGPA) ; | or for determinatipn that increaseq proauct
under Secction 108 of (HGPA); | _J or for determinacion of a seasonally affecred well under Secrion 108 oI (NGPA)

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of . 19 , at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon tneresarter as it may
“be heard. chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assizned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicaces the well | ] is. L] is not
encitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence

and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soomn chereafcer
as the matter may be heard. '

Unless objecticns are cimely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on eX parte motion of the department and the matcer will
go to decerminacion.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

By

Dacte receivec DYy
Jurisdictional Agency Ticle

08/25/2023
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FERC--121

Form Approved

OMB No. 038-R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERZY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the produciné well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. "If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below. . ;

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. |f there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA

102
102
102
102
102

103
107
108

Category Code

O HWN =

Description

New OCS Lease

New onshore well (2.5 mile test)

New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
New onshore reservoir '

New reservoir on old OCS Lease

New onshore production well
High cost natural gas

Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.) _

06/08/79 Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
Remarks:

s
1

e

FT7900806/1-2

08/25/2023
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FERC-121

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Date Received by FERC

r—————

y B
1.0 APl well number: <
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) : 47- 099-1260
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 107 NA
(Use the codes found on the front |
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
i
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA f
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 1 R
4.0 Name, address anti code number of | p
applicant: (35 letters per line | Tug Fork Corporation N/A
maximum. If code number not | Name i Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l P. O, Box 3711
l Street .
1 Charleston WV 25337
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ;
or (b)) NA
{a) For onshore wells | Field Name
{35 letters maximum -for field : Wayne WV
name.) ' } County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
_NA NA
} Area Name Block Number
} Date of Lease:
| el G ror vy oll] NA
. | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number ! 3
of this well: (35 letters and digits { Marian Burgess 2-1089
maximum.) |
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I NA
maximum.) lL
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ° i
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | g .
maximum. |f code number not i _Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
]
{b) Date of the contract: -
: : 0,8,1,7,8,0,
1 Mo. ¥r.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
6.0
| MMcf.
1
T
= | (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
] ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 2 404 32 00 2 728
- decimal places.) | s ' s s s — s e e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Completeto 3
decimal places.) Jl é.ﬂ. 2.9. w324 Q-Q.__ ...2-._1_2_8
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | )
Aot Uss Onl | Lawrence B. Mentzer Corporate Attorney
gENtY MseiOnly l Name Title

R

Date Appiication is Completed

S N
6’/—3:1{ nﬁ /77/?6,

(304) 342-8166

Phone Number

08/25/2023¢122
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; . <
"FORM_IV-55WC ;
[12-78] . Dace pﬂ”, 19 .
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PO P
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISToN Well We. 2= 089

API Well
No. 47 - _099 - 1260
g Scace - County ermic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Sectiom 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer

ADDRESS P. 0:-Box 3711
Charleston., W.Va, 25337

WELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 841.02
appress P. 0. Box 3711 Watershed N/A

Charleston, W, Va, 25337 Dist. LincolnCounty Wayne  Quad. _Wayne .
GAS PURCHASER i i Purcha A s Fc g

: OWB s ANy et Mo, TPl == i
ADDRESS P. 0. Bo T

H x xTi 77001 Meter Chart Code R0O437

bt e e 4 0 Date of Contract U3/1//30
< * * * * * : ‘* * * - * * * * * * * * .

»AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
“the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates, I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a

high cost natural gas well. :

YA .
Geologf§?<:J

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
countTy oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

I, Chai‘lott'e I. Mathews , a Notary Public in and for the stace and county aforesaid,

do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is sig'ned to the writing above, bearing date
m go ’ -
the day of AN CAA . 19 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county

rd » 2O
Given under my hand and official seal this 5 day of ‘ I MC»L\—. 19&.

My term of office expires on the Sth_day of December . 1985 .

C:;C;¢<2QZZZ_QJ%;ﬁa%z}ﬂ“”"‘.

Notary Public

aforesaid.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

08/25/2023



ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. 1In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray iog and temperature log of the
Columbia Gas Transmission #20402, Permit No. Lincoln 1656. Our
geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area
and shows the same or similar formations and structures as

encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on
Well No. 33-497, API No. 47-005-0397 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

08/25/2023
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Redrill ............ O 1) N
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Company.éhcza.gld.é_g)aamga_gm

Well (Farm) No.__«2 Serial No. /28,9 |
Elevation (Spirit Level)_ <4/ 02
Quadrangle Wa,Vﬂe,
County_I]ZQ)zczﬁ__DistrictAl.&ECQ_&_
7.5, Ao arnof Y
Engineer’s Registration No.__<£ & .3
File No Drawing No.

Date/@/1. 28,/9608cale /7= 80O F+.

Engineer.

Addre DEPARTMENT QF MINES
S . e ¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Par-;‘.s".f7; CHARLESTON
Tract & Acres. 28 2  Lease No.2/82 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WELL LOCATlObIB/i\g/QOQ3
FILE NO.. . WAY-/2&&O

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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